City of South Pasadena 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030

Planning Commission

Chair: Janet Braun, Vice-Chair: John Lesak Commissioners: Laura Dahl, Lisa Padilla & Richard Tom

CANCELLED

Planning Commission Meeting

Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. and

CONTINUEDTO

Special Planning Commission Meeting Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 7:30 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regularly scheduled meeting of the South Pasadena Planning Commission on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. has been cancelled and continued to a Special Planning Commission meeting scheduled on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 7:30 p.m.

Meeting Information: The Planning Commission will hold a Special meeting on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>January 12</u>, <u>2021</u>, <u>at 7:30 p.m. remotely by video conference</u>. The meeting will be broadcast live on the City's website, and a recording of the meeting will be available within 48 hours of the meeting adjournment at https://www.southpasadenaca.gov/government/boards-commissions/planning-commission/test-planning-commission-agendas-minutes-copy.

01-06-21 Date

Signature

Elame Senano